# CH \$40.00 38064

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM360175 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement at Reel/Frame: 5039/0028

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/22/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bandsintown, Inc. (a predecessor of Bandsintown, LLC)	
Street Address:	: 800 West Ivy Street	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	try: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	<b>e:</b> 92101	
Entity Type:	ype: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3806463	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2206.490.120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=IP Termination Bandsintown Inc#page1.tif source=IP Termination Bandsintown Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0274

900342288

source=IP Termination Bandsintown Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0275

### TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Bandsintown, Inc., a Delaware corporation (a predecessor of Bandsintown, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company), located at 800 West Ivy Street, San Diego, California 92101 (the "Grantor") and Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent for itself and the Lender Affiliates, located at 315 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94104 (the "Secured Party"), entered into a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of May 31, 2013, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2013 at Reel 30522 and Frame 0335 for patent and at Reel 5039 and Frame 0028 for trademark, that by its terms granted the Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property listed in Schedule A (the "Patent") and Schedule B (the "Trademark") to the Agreement and all patent applications and issued patents and trademark applications and trademark registrations acquired or arising after the date of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release the security interest in that certain Patent and Trademark granted by Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of even date herewith, the Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns without warranty or recourse to the Grantor and its successor Bandsintown, LLC the interest in the Patent and Trademark listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto in which the Secured Party was granted a security interest under the Agreement.

The Secured Party acknowledges that it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the aforementioned release of its security interest in the Patent listed in Exhibit A and in the Trademark listed in Exhibit B attached hereto in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and hereby consents to the recording of this document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Secured Party by the signature below of its duly authorized representative agrees to be bound by the provisions of this release agreement as of the date of execution, this haday of the control of the control

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Susanne M. Perkins Title: Senior Vice President

ActiveUS 148926611v.1

4832-5090-7177.v1

# Exhibit A

<u>Title</u> **Application Number** Filing Date 12/824840

Systems and Methods for Linking to a Vendor June 28, 2010

Exhibit B

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

BANDSINTOWN logo 3,806,463 June 22, 2010

- 3 -

ActiveUS 148926611v.1

**RECORDED: 10/27/2015** 

4832-5090-7177.v1